9

No.EDN-HE(26)B(6)26/2023 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla -171001-

OFFICE ORDER



The transfer orders in r/o Sh. Pradeep Kumar, DPE from GSSS Jalari (Hamirpur) to GSSS Kangoo (Hamirpur) against vacancy issued vide this Directorate office order of even number dated 19.06.2023 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect, and further directed to joined at previous place of posting i.e. GSSS Jalari (Hamirpur).

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even dated, Copy for information to:- Shimla-1,

the,

1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education Hamirpur.

2. The Principals GSSS Jalari/GSSS Kangoo Distt. Hamirpur.

The incharge IT cell is directed to upload the said orders in the website.

4. Guard file.

Director Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh